502778300 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2824896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TY LINDTEIGEN	04/16/2014
JOHN CURTIS	04/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAIFE INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	145 S. 79TH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 26		
City:	CHANDLER		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85226		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13838024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (186)641-0777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: patents@ip-esquire.com

Correspondent Name: JAVIER LEIJA
Address Line 1: PO BOX 11853

Address Line 4: CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2013001C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER M. LEIJA
SIGNATURE:	/Javier M. Leija/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=13838024-Assignment#page1.tif source=13838024-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502778300 REEL: 032732 FRAME: 0404

Assignment of Pending Patent

The Assignor(s) is/are inventor(s) of in Application (the "Patent Application") Title: Secure Network 5- Patent No.: 13/838, 02	:	States Provisional Patent
SAIFE Incorporated, ("Assignee") des the patent (and any reissues or extens		the Patent Application and
Therefore, for valuable consideration, Assignee 100% of his right, title, and it such rights in any divisions, continuation the entire term of the issued Patent and entire terms of any and all foreign pate divisions, continuations in whole or parameter application.	nterest in the inventions and Pater ons in whole or part or substitute d any reissues or extensions that r ents that may issue from foreign ap	nt Application (as well as applications) to Assignee for may be granted and for the oplications (as well as
Each Assignor authorizes the United Stresulting from the Patent Application this assignment. The right, title and int successors and assigns as fully and excession had this assignment not been	to Assignee according to the percent serest is to be held and enjoyed by clusively as it would have been held	ntage interest indicated in Assignee and Assignee's
Each Assignor further represents to th not execute any writing or do any act v		
Each Assignor further agrees to: (a) co and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, including patent applications and instr Assignee lawfully may request to obtai countries.	verify, acknowledge and deliver al uments of transfer; and (c) perfor	l such further papers, m such other acts as
Assignee hereby consents to the assign Application, all know-how represented patent with respect to the invention.		
dy H	14 Lindteigen	4/16/2014
Assignor Signature	Assignor Name John Curtis	Date 4/16/2014
Assignor Signature	Assignor Name	Date
Assignor Signature	Assignor Name	Date

[Notary acknowledgements are provided on the Next Page]

Assignor Name

Assignee Name & Title

Assignor Signature

Assignee Signature

Date

Date

State of Arizona Maricopa County)					
On this 16 day of, (Assignor 1), John						Y ^-
(Assignor 4), and		assignee), ali pe	гзопану кно	wn to me (or pi	oved to me on the	
basis of satisfactory ev	ridence) to be t	the person(s) w	hose name(s	s) is/are subscri	ibed to this	
instrument, and ackno	wledged to me	that each exec	uted the san	ie.		
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal ir	n ARIZONA Cou	nty of MARIO	COPA on the dat	te set forth in this	
June 5	A Company of the Comp					
Notary Public My Commission Expire	25:	My Coman	CA LOPEZ 1 - State of Artzone 2 - COUNTY 1 - State of Artzone 2 - COUNTY 2 -	TO the local section of the lo		

RECORDED: 04/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 032732 FRAME: 0406